TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Style Systems Corporation	FORMERLY Match Me! Inc.	03/07/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Match Me! Inc.		03/07/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Style Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	171 Main Street, #225	
City:	Los Altos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2768208	E-Z-COLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (616) 752-2453

Email: trademarks@wnj.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Nelson
Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street N.W.
Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Nelson
Signature:	/Jeffrey A. Nelson/
Date:	09/20/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0234

900032370

Total Attachments: 3 source=Digital Style Name Change#page1.tif source=Digital Style Name Change#page2.tif source=Digital Style Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0235



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "MATCH ME!, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MATCH ME!, INC." TO "DIGITAL STYLE SYSTEMS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4150841

REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0236

3348002 8100

050744059

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF Match Me!, Inc, a Delaware Corporation

Match Me!, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware hereby certifies as follows:

- A. Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State Delaware on February 8, 2001.
- B. Pursuant to Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation restates and integrates and further amends the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation.
- C. The text of the Certificate of Incorporation as heretofore amended or supplemented is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST. The name of the corporation is Digital Style Systems Corporation.

SECOND. The address of the corporation's registered office in the state of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Celaware 19081. The name of its registered agent at that address is Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD. The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH. The total number of shares for which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 10,000,000 shares of capital stock with a par value of \$0.0000001 per share.

FIFTH. The name and address of the incorporator is:

Agnes Pak 328 Camino Sobrante Orinda CA 94563

SIXTH. The Board of Directors of the corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal bylaws of the corporation, but the stockholders may make any

TRADEMARK REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0237 additional bylaws and may alter or repeal any bylaw whether adopted by them or otherwise.

SEVENTH. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot except and to the extent provided by the bylaws of the corporation.

EIGHTH. A director of the corporation shall not be personally liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. Neither the amendment nor repeal of this Article EIGHTH, nor the adoption of any provision of the Certificate of Incorporation or bylaws or of any statute inconsistent with this Article EIGHTH, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

NINTH. The corporation reserves the right at any time and from time to time to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained herein, and other provisions authorized by the laws of the State of Delaware at the time in force may be added or inscreed, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by law, and all rights, preferences and privileges of whatsoever nature conferred upon stockholders, directors or any other person whomsoever by or pursuant to the Certificate of Incorporation in its present form or as hereafter amended are granted, subject to the rights reserved in this Article NINTH.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate to be signed by Kathy Down-Logan, its President, and attested by its Secretary, effective as of March 4, 2002.

Match Mel. Inc.

Kathleen Down-Legan, Presiden

ATTEST:

Agnes Pak, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003162 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 09/20/2005